504874839 04/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4921579

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Nam	Name			Execution D	ate
NIELS OSINGA						06/23/2016	
ERNST JOHANNES BERNARDUS VA			AN BOCKXMEER			06/23/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name: SYNTHON BIOPHARMACEUTICALS B.V.							
Street Address:	MICRO	MICROWEG 22					
City:	NIJME	NIJMEGEN					
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	6545CN	6545CM					
	S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
		15743413	5743413				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		(202)371-2					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-ma	il address first; i				L
Fax Number:	be sent to f provideo	the e-ma	il address first; i unsuccessful, it				:
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i>	be sent to f provideo	o the e-ma l; if that is (202) 371- bobm@ste	<i>il address first; i</i> a unsuccessful, it 2600 ernekessler.com, t	will be se	nt via l	US Mail.	L
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	b the e-ma l; if that is (202) 371- bobm@ste dcolonna@	<i>il address first; i</i> aunsuccessful, it 2600 ernekessler.com, t Østernekessler.co	will be se arjahn@ste m	nt via l	U S Mail. ssler.com,	F
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-ma</i> <i>I; if that is</i> (202) 371- bobm@ste dcolonna@ STERNE,	<i>il address first; i</i> aunsuccessful, it 2600 ernekessler.com, t ⊉sternekessler.co KESSLER, GOLD	will be se arjahn@ste n STEIN & F	nt via l	U S Mail. ssler.com,	Ļ
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :	b the e-ma l; if that is (202) 371- bobm@ste dcolonna@ STERNE, 1100 NEW	<i>il address first; i</i> aunsuccessful, it 2600 ernekessler.com, t ⊉sternekessler.co KESSLER, GOLE / YORK AVENUE	will be se arjahn@ste n STEIN & F N.W.	nt via l	U S Mail. ssler.com,	L .
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f providea :	b the e-ma l; if that is (202) 371- bobm@ste dcolonna@ STERNE, 1100 NEW	<i>il address first; i</i> aunsuccessful, it 2600 ernekessler.com, t ⊉sternekessler.co KESSLER, GOLD	will be se arjahn@ste n STEIN & F N.W.	nt via l	U S Mail. ssler.com,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f providea :	b the e-ma l; if that is (202) 371- bobm@ste dcolonna@ STERNE, 1100 NEW WASHING	<i>il address first; i</i> aunsuccessful, it 2600 ernekessler.com, t ⊉sternekessler.co KESSLER, GOLE / YORK AVENUE	will be se arjahn@sto n STEIN & F N.W.	nt via l	U S Mail. ssler.com,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	b the e-ma l; if that is (202) 371- bobm@ste dcolonna@ STERNE, 1100 NEW WASHING 2890	<i>il address first; it</i> <i>unsuccessful, it</i> 2600 ernekessler.com, t ⊉sternekessler.co KESSLER, GOLD / YORK AVENUE TON, D.C. 20005	will be sea arjahn@sta n STEIN & F N.W. 1N/RCM	nt via l ernekes OX P.I	U S Mail. ssler.com,	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : : IUMBER:	b the e-ma l; if that is (202) 371- bobm@ste dcolonna@ STERNE, 1100 NEW WASHING 2890 ROE	<i>il address first; it</i> <i>unsuccessful, it</i> 2600 ernekessler.com, t Østernekessler.co KESSLER, GOLD VYORK AVENUE TON, D.C. 20005 6.0160001/GLL/TI	will be sea arjahn@sta n STEIN & F N.W. HN/RCM G, #34,395	nt via l ernekes OX P.I	U S Mail. ssler.com,	

source=2896_0160001_Assignment#page1.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

(1) Niels OSINGA, located at Synthon Blopharmaceuticals B.V., Microweg 22, 6545CM Nijmegen - NL,

(2) Ernst Johannes Bernardus, BOCKXMEER VAN, located at Synthon Biopharmaceuticals B.V., Microweg 22, 6545CM Nijmegen - NL,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), is/are the inventor(s) of the invention described in an application for patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING ANTIBODY- DUOCARMYCIN DRUG CONJUGATES

PCT/EP2016/ 066347 filed on July 3^{44} , 2016 (PCT international application); claiming priority from EP15176307.5 filed on July 07, 2015 (EP application); hereinafter jointly referred to as "Patents"

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Synthon Biopharmaceuticals B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal office at Microweg 22, 6545CM, Nijmegen, the Netherlands, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to inventions, patents, designs, trademarks and industrial models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property (hereinafter jointly referred to as: "Intellectual Property Rights"), in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, without further compensation or charge to said **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s), the filing date(s) and title of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Executed this 23 day of June , 2016 .

Name: Niels OSINGA

Name: Ernst Johannes Bernardus, BOCKXMEER VAN

Signature: Signature:

RECORDED: 04/18/2018